Single Season Assists Leaders

1998-1999
2002-2003
1996-1997
2001-2002
2013-2014
1997-1998
2000-2001
2008-2009
2018-2019
2011-2012
2007-2008
2019-2020
2016-2017
1995-1996
1999-2000
2005-2006
2016-2017
2006-2007
2011-2012
2021-2022
2015-2016
2002-2003
2004-2005
2015-2016
2020-2021
2010-2011
2021-2022
2002-2003
2021-2022
2011-2012
2021-2022
2014-2015
2003-2004

Robb Ritzman
Luke Lyle
Sam Root
Luke Lyle
Jack Gedeon
Robb RItzman
T.J.Hammer
Jordan Jones
Jabryis Heidelburg
Jay Carnicom
Jordan Jones
Ben Gedeon

152 assists
149 assists
121 assists
118 assists
112 assists
107 assists
102 assists
95 assists
94 assists
93 assists
91 assists
88 assists

Taylor Druckenmiller 84 assists

Sam Root
T.J.Hammer

Cory Clayton
Jabryis Heidelburg
Kirt Munson

Jack Gedeon
Jaedyn Bulger
Jarren Hampton
Luke McElfresh
Cory Clayton

84 assists
80 assists
78 assists
77 assists
77 assists
71 assists
67 assists
64 assists
57 assists
54 assists

Taylor Druckenmiller 53 assists

Kaden Holmes
Diante Pettiford
Ayden Carter
Terrence Jones
Kaden Holmes
Diante Pettiford
Labronze Barnett
James Wright
Aaron Opelt

52 assists
51 assists
49 points
45 assists
43 assists
43 assists
42 assists
42 assists
41 assists



